

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
6242-6243/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/10/2013
in LPA No. 565/2013,25/10/2013 in LPA No. 853/2013 passed by the
High Court Of Patna)

VIJAY VERMA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A. Nos. 1-4/2014(with permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 04/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Singh, Adv.(Proxy,appearance not given)
for Mr. Subhro Sanyal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list the matters after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.07.04
15:44:02 IST
Reason: