

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 24347-24348/2014

VIJAY VERMA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 24349/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Khusbansi, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 1 to 3 in all the
SLPs herein has been filed.

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in
SLP(C) no. 24349/2014 has not been filed. Be filed within two
weeks. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.03.18

List again on 1.5.2015.

17:24:53 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar