

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 08.10.2015

COURT NO.: R-1

ITEM NO. : 40

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 24347-24348 and 24349 of
2014

(With prayer for interim-relief)

VIJAY VERMA & ANR. ETC.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar on 06.08.2015 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Petitioner of SLP (C) No.24349/2014 are respondent nos. 4 and 5 in SLP (C) No.24348/2014 but Vakalatnama is still awaited. Be filed within two weeks time and counter-affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter. Counter-affidavit of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP (C) No.24349/2014 be also filed within four weeks time.

List again on 08.10.2015."

SLP(C) NO. 24347-24348/2014 & 24349/2014:-

It is submitted that Mr. Subhro Sanyal, counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) No. 24349/2014 has not filed Vakalatnama and counter-affidavit in respect of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in SLP (C) No. 24348/2014, so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has on 2.9.2015 filed counter-affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 3 only in SLP (C) No. 24349/2014. Copy of the same is being included in paper-book.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 07th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR