

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
24347-24348/2014

VIJAY VERMA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24349/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 24347-24348/2014

Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to
respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is also granted to
respondent Nos.4 and 5 to be transposed as petitioners.

SLP(C) No. 24349/2014

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to
respondent Nos.2 and 3 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 11.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar