

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
24347-24348/2014

VIJAY VERMA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24349/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kumar Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.24347-48/2014

Respondent no.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent
nos. 1 and 2 got already declined vide order dt.10.1.2016.

Item No.27

SLP(C) NO.24349/2014

Application for transposing respondent nos. 4 and 5 as petitioner not yet filed despite last opportunity given.

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.2 and 3 have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted vide order dt.11.1.2016.

Let the matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar