

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.6
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
24347-24348/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
25/10/2013 in LPA No. 565/2013 25/10/2013 in LPA No. 853/2013
passed by the High Court Of Patna)

VIJAY VERMA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for transposition and impleadment as petitioner
and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 24349/2014 (With Office Report)

Date : 17/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vineet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sumeet Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We find no merit in the Special Leave Petitions.

The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master